
 Question on Notice
No. 22

Asked on 18 February 2025

MS N BOYD ASKED THE MINISTER FOR SPORT AND RACING AND
MINISTER FOR THE OLYMPIC AND PARALYMPIC GAMES (HON T
MANDER) ―

QUESTION:

With reference to the expanded Fair Play Voucher Scheme— Will the Minister advise (a) how many vouchers (in table format, reported separately by region and by category of concessional card holder or non-concessional card holder) have (i) been issued to date, (ii) been redeemed to date, (iii) not been redeemed to date and (b) how much funding remains in the Fair Play Voucher Scheme budget?

ANSWER:

The Department of Sport, Racing and Olympic and Paralympic Games
(DSROPG) is unable to provide accurate reconciliation information regarding the total number and value of issued and redeemed vouchers while a FairPlay round is active. Undertaking this process is not feasible until post round reconciliation has been fully executed and finalised. Therefore, DSROPG is unable to provide the requested details.

